
Mineral washing from rice straw to
improve its combustion properties

By S Suharyatun; A Haryanto; W Rahmawati; S Triyono; M Telaumbanua; U
Zubaidah

WORD COUNT 4357 TIME SUBMITTED 17-JUN-2021 04:35PM

PAPER ID 73492769



4

9



2

7

17

24



1

1

3

3

10

11
19



1

1

12

13 15



1

5

6

6

14

21

26



1

8



1

5

8



1

5

16

23



1

1

18

20

22

25

27



28



15%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Mineral washing from rice straw to improve its combustion
properties
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

A Haryanto, R Nita, M Telaumbanua, S Suharyatun,
U Hasanudin, W Hidayat, D A Iryani, S Triyono,
Amrul, F K Wisnu. "Torréfaction to improve biomass pellet
made of oil palm empty fruit bunch", IOP Conference Series:
Earth and Environmental Science, 2021
Crossref

mafiadoc.com
Internet

Karnowo, Zayda Faizah Zahara, Shinji Kudo, Koyo
Norinaga, Jun-ichiro Hayashi. "Leaching of Alkali and
Alkaline Earth Metallic Species from Rice Husk with Bio-oil from
Its Pyrolysis", Energy & Fuels, 2014
Crossref

repositori.unsil.ac.id
Internet

www.mdpi.com
Internet

journals.sagepub.com
Internet

Irman Hermadi, Ilham Rahmad Setiadianto,
Dhirgama Fa’Iq Al Zahran, Mesi Nofita Simbolon et

160 words — 4%

50 words — 1%

36 words — 1%

31 words — 1%

28 words — 1%

25 words — 1%

19 words — 1%



8

9

10

11

12

13

al. "Development of smart algae pond system for microalgae
biomass production", IOP Conference Series: Earth and
Environmental Science, 2021
Crossref

d-nb.info
Internet

Cuong Thai Dinh, Hung Nguyen Duy, Dien Le
Quang, Lubov A. Zenitova, Thanh Nguyen Trung.
"Silica extraction from integrated refinery of rice straw for
production of value-added products", IOP Conference Series:
Earth and Environmental Science, 2019
Crossref

Oberoi, H.S.. "Enhanced ethanol production via
fermentation of rice straw with hydrolysate-
adapted Candida tropicalis ATCC 13803", Process Biochemistry,
201008
Crossref

www.scielo.org.co
Internet

Jayabalan Logeswaran, Abd Halim Shamsuddin,
Arridina Susan Silitonga, Teuku Meurah Indra
Mahlia. "Prospect of using rice straw for power generation: a
review", Environmental Science and Pollution Research, 2020
Crossref

Maria Victoria P. Migo-Sumagang, Nguyen Van
Hung, Monet Concepcion M. Detras, Catalino G.
Alfafara et al. "Optimization of a downdraft furnace for rice
straw-based heat generation", Renewable Energy, 2020
Crossref

16 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Youqing Wu. "Physico-Chemical Characteristics
and Mineral Transformation Behavior of Ashes
from Crop Straw", Energy & Fuels, 10/15/2009
Crossref

"Developments in Thermochemical Biomass
Conversion", Springer Science and Business Media
LLC, 1997
Crossref

Liu, X.. "Removal of inorganic constituents from
pine barks and switchgrass", Fuel Processing
Technology, 201107
Crossref

Noha Said, Mahmoud M. Abdel daiem, Angela
García-Maraver, Montserrat Zamorano. "Influence
of densification parameters on quality properties of rice straw
pellets", Fuel Processing Technology, 2015
Crossref

Qing Dong, Shuping Zhang, Kuan Ding, Shuguang
Zhu, Houlei Zhang, Xinzhi Liu. "Pyrolysis behavior
of raw/torrefied rice straw after different demineralization
processes", Biomass and Bioenergy, 2018
Crossref

A Haryanto, B P Sugara, M Telaumbanua, R A B
Rosadi. "Anaerobic Co-digestion of Cow Dung and
Rice Straw to Produce Biogas using Semi-Continuous Flow
Digester: Effect of Urea Addition", IOP Conference Series: Earth
and Environmental Science, 2018
Crossref

P. Pimenidou, V. Dupont. "Characterisation of palm
empty fruit bunch (PEFB) and pinewood bio-oils

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

and kinetics of their thermal degradation", Bioresource
Technology, 2012
Crossref

Placid A. Tchoffor, Kent O. Davidsson, Henrik
Thunman. "Effects of Steam on the Release of
Potassium, Chlorine, and Sulfur during Char Conversion,
Investigated under Dual-Fluidized-Bed Gasification Conditions",
Energy & Fuels, 2014
Crossref

Yinhai Su, Shuping Zhang, Lingqin Liu, Penggang
Qi, Dan Xu, Lei Shi, Jie Gao, Houlei Zhang,
Shuguang Zhu. " Upgrading Biomass Fuels via Combination of
CO -Leaching and Torrefaction ", Energy & Fuels, 2021
Crossref

Yu, C., P. Thy, L. Wang, S.N. Anderson, J.S.
VanderGheynst, S.K. Upadhyaya, and B.M. Jenkins.
"Influence of leaching pretreatment on fuel properties of
biomass", Fuel Processing Technology, 2014.
Crossref

journal.ipb.ac.id
Internet

publications.lib.chalmers.se
Internet

www.ofa.on.ca
Internet

Sheikh Aminur Rahaman, P. Abdul Salam.
"Characterization of cold densified rice straw
briquettes and the potential use of sawdust as binder", Fuel
Processing Technology, 2017
Crossref

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

7 words — < 1%



28

EXCLUDE QUOTES ON

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

etheses.whiterose.ac.uk
Internet 6 words — < 1%


